

National Parks and Wildlife Amendment (Jenolan Caves Reserves) Act 2005 No 83

[2005-83]



Status Information

Currency of version

Repealed version for 8 July 2016 to 6 December 2017 (accessed 23 December 2024 at 6:59)

Legislation on this site is usually updated within 3 working days after a change to the legislation.

Provisions in force

Some, but not all, of the provisions displayed in this version of the legislation have commenced.

Notes-

Repeal

This Act was repealed by Sch 5 to the *Statute Law (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act (No 2) 2017* No 63 with effect from 7.12.2017.

Authorisation

This version of the legislation is compiled and maintained in a database of legislation by the Parliamentary Counsel's Office and published on the NSW legislation website, and is certified as the form of that legislation that is correct under section 45C of the Interpretation Act 1987.

File last modified 7 December 2017

National Parks and Wildlife Amendment (Jenolan Caves Reserves) Act 2005 No 83



Contents

Long title	3
1 Name of Act	
2 Commencement	3
3 Amendment of National Parks and Wildlife Act 1974 No 80	3
4 Amendment of other legislation	3
Schedule 1 Amendment of National Parks and Wildlife Act 1974	3
Schedule 2 (Renealed)	3

National Parks and Wildlife Amendment (Jenolan Caves Reserves) Act 2005 No 83



An Act to amend the *National Parks and Wildlife Act 1974* to dissolve the Jenolan Caves Reserve Trust and to establish a Karst Management Advisory Committee; and for other purposes.

1 Name of Act

This Act is the National Parks and Wildlife Amendment (Jenolan Caves Reserves) Act 2005.

2 Commencement

This Act commences on a day or days to be appointed by proclamation.

3 Amendment of National Parks and Wildlife Act 1974 No 80

The National Parks and Wildlife Act 1974 is amended as set out in Schedule 1.

4 Amendment of other legislation

The Acts and Regulation specified in Schedule 2 are amended as set out in that Schedule.

Schedule 1 Amendment of National Parks and Wildlife Act 1974

(Section 3)

[1]-[19] (Repealed)

[20] Sections 169 (1)-(3) and 170

Omit ", honorary ranger or officer of the Jenolan Caves Reserve Trust" wherever occurring. Insert instead "or honorary ranger".

[21]-[27] (Repealed)

Schedule 2 (Repealed)